Company Number: 1047319

Name of Company: PORTER CHADBURN PLC.

Nature of Business: Holding Company.

Company Number: 410711.

Name of Company: PORTER CHADBURN HOLDINGS LIMITED.

Nature of Business: Dormant Company.

Previous Name of Company: Pegley-Davies Limited. Company Number: 3845886.

Name of Company: RENAISSANCE MARK HOLDINGS LIMITED.

Nature of Business: General Commercial Company. Previous Name of Company: Mail-Well Holdings Limited.

Company Number: 3733714.

Name of Company: **REN-MARK UK LIMITED**. Nature of Business: General Commercial Company.
Previous Name of Company: MWL UK Limited.
Company Number: 3816812.
Name of Company: RENAISSANCE MARK UK LIMITED.

Nature of Business: Holding Company. Previous Name of Company: Mail-Well Label UK Limited.

Type of Liquidation: Members.

Address of Registered Office: 1 City Square, Leeds LS1 2AL.

Liquidators' Names and Addresses: Ian Brown, of Deloitte & Touche LLP, 1 City Square, Leeds, West Yorkshire, LS1 2AL and Christopher Richard Frederick Day, of Deloitte & Touche LLP, PO Box 810, 66

Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA Office Holder Numbers: 007236 and 008072.

Date of Appointment: 25 June 2008. By whom Appointed: The Company.

(555584)

Company Number: 1945632.

Name of Company: SHUTOFF SOLUTIONS LIMITED.

Nature of Business: Other business activities.

Previous Name of Company: KCA Engineering Limited, Fellfield

Limited.

Type of Liquidation: Members.

Address of Registered Office: C/O M I Drilling Fluids UK Limited,

South Denes Road, Great Yarmouth, NR30 3QF.

Liquidators' Names and Address: Colin Peter Dempster and Andrew James Davison, both of Ernst & Young LLP, Ten George Street, Edinburgh EH2 2DZ

Office Holder Numbers: 8908 and 9353. Date of Appointment: 16 June 2008.

(555605)By whom Appointed: Members.

Company Number: 2112539.

Name of Company: SWACO LIMITED.

Nature of Business: Services to oil and gas extraction.

Previous Name of Company: Swaco Geolograph Limited, Outermaker

Limited.

Type of Liquidation: Members.

Address of Registered Office: c/o M I Drilling Fluids UK Limited,

South Denes Road, Great Yarmouth NR30 3QF.
Liquidators' Names and Address: Colin Peter Dempster and Andrew James Davison, both of Ten George Street, Edinburgh EH2 2DZ Office Holder Numbers: 8908 and 9353.

Date of Appointment: 16 June 2008.

(555607)By whom Appointed: Members.

## Notices to Creditors CASELLA CRE ENERGY LIMITED CEL INSTRUMENTS LIMITED

Pursuant to Rule 4.182A of the Insolvency Rules 1986, notice is hereby given that the Liquidator intends to make a first and final distribution to Creditors of the above-named Companies and that the last date for proving debts against the above-named Companies, which are being voluntarily wound up, is 11 August 2008, by which date claims must be sent to the undersigned, Samantha Keen of Grant Thornton UK LLP, No 1 Dorset Street, Southampton, Hampshire SO15 2DP, the Liquidator of the Company. After 11 August 2008, the Liquidator may make that distribution without regard to the claim of any person in respect of a debt not already proved. This notice refers to Company numbers 05157596 and 02847737 which are solvent.

S Keen, Liquidator

23 June 2008. (556290) **CLOVER FUNDING NO.4 PLC CLOVER FUNDING NO.5 PLC** 

CLOVER OPTION OPERATIONS LIMITED

**CLOVER SECURITISATION LIMITED** 

CLOVER HOLDINGS LIMITED

I hereby give notice that I, Malcolm Cohen, of BDO Stoy Hayward LLP, 55 Baker Street, London W1U 7EU, was appointed Liquidator of the above-named Companies, following Ordinary General Meetings of the Companies held on 24 June 2008.

The Liquidator gives notice pursuant to Rule 4.182(A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Creditors of the Companies must send details in writing of any claim against the Companies to the Liquidator at the above address by 25 July 2008. The Liquidator also gives notice under the provision of Rule 4.182(A)(6) that he intends to make a final distribution to Creditors who have submitted claims by 31 July 2008, otherwise a distribution will be made without regard to the claim of any person in respect of a debt not already proven. No further public advertisement of invitation to prove debts will be given. It should be noted that the Directors of the Companies have made statutory declarations that they have made a full inquiry into the affairs of each of the Companies and that they are of the opinion that the Companies will be able to pay their debts in full within a period of 12 months from the commencement of the windings-up.

M Cohen, Liquidator

25 June 2008. (556291)

## HEATH LAMBERT MOSCOW LIMITED

(Company Number 03906288)

Notice is hereby given that Creditors of the above-named Company are required on or before 31 August 2008 to send their names and addresses, together with particulars of their debts or claims and names and addresses of their Solicitors, if any, to Philip John Gorman of Hazlewoods LLP, Windsor House, Barnett Way, Barnwood, Gloucester GL4 3RT, the Liquidator of the said Company. If so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, or by Creditors, either personally or by their Solicitors, shall attend at such time and place specified in said notice to prove their debts or claims, or in default thereof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distributions made before such debts are proved. All agreed claims will be paid in

P J Gorman, Liquidator

23 June 2008. (556292)

## LAGES LIMITED

(formerly The London, Australian and General Exploration Company Limited)

Notice to former holders of ordinary shares of 10p each

Notice is hereby given that The Liquidator of the Company, Roger Smith of KPMG LLP, 8 Salisbury Square, London EC4Y 8BB, Tel No +44 (0)20 7694 3312, Fax No +44 (0)20 7694 3533, holds funds in trust which are due to persons whose shares in the Company were compulsorily acquired by Lonrho Limited in December 1975. Any such persons, or their successors in title, who held ordinary shares of 10p each in the Company and who have not previously received their entitlement are invited to make a claim. Claims should be made in writing to the Liquidator, and be accompanied by the original share certificate(s) and/or other evidence of entitlement at the above address, by 12 noon on 27 August 2008.

R Smith, Liquidator

26 June 2008. (554737)